
4 Year Old Open: 1st Go + 4 Yr 25k Nov go 
2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY: 02/12/26
& 4 YR 25K NOV GO split go sets 1-5 work on 2-12: sets 6-10 work on 2-13

 Advancing (+ Ties) — 4 Year Old Open: 64 • 4YO Open 25K Novice: 19

Draw Sub Horse Owner Rider Score

Set 1

1 O,N Casandrra Amanda Purdin Standish Geoffrey Sheehan

2 N Midnight In Harlem Beau Galyean Beau Galyean

3 N Rolz The Dice Matacorp Ltd Jose Cruz

4 O,G Hit Tha Floor Becky Calabria James Bradley Mitchell

5 N Belly Rollz Mark W Childers David B Costello

6 N Xxpialidocious John Dallaire Morgan Cromer

7 O,C Nu Rebelion Kathleen Moore Lloyd Dennis Cox

8 N Hottish Nights Iron Rose Ranch Geoffrey Sheehan

9 O,N,C Reebell Wr Diversified Holdings Lp William Colt Moore

10 O Anonymouss Dayne Williams Pedro Rojas

11 N Gooogle Me Pat Taylor Cass Tatum

12 N The Missing Mink Darrell W Hensley Rodrigo Taboga

13 O Victoreyas Secreyt Kathleen Moore James Payne

14 N Jessiesmetalicdancer Byron Walker Glen Beveridge

15 O,G,C Gar Steel Mark R Gardiner Andy Sherrerd

Set 2

16 O,G Addicted To A Dolla Todd Hinton Carpenter Rowdy Larson

17 O Missys Smoothtalker Peter Sean Parker Jose Cruz

18 N Mazerati Scott Armstrong Nathan Gribble

19 O,N,C Dbl Rebel Holly Clayden Lance Cooper

20 N Certified Freakk Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

21 N,O Louella Rey Von Jimmie Miller Smith Clay Johnson

22 O,G Smooth Metallica James Bradley Mitchell James Bradley Mitchell

23 O,N Maddonna Kathleen Moore James Payne

24 N Malaki Nathen Anderson Nathen Anderson

25 O Ten Dollar Kowboy Troy Applegate Justin Chalmers

26 O Cyruss Paulette Teixeira Morgan Cromer

27 O,N Stevie Who Chasah Cattle, LLC Russell K Elrod

28 O Kissable You Brad Rogers Austin Johnson

29 O The Mini Bandit Cindy Carroll David B Costello

30 O,C Gossup Girl Zipper Valley Ranch LLC Lloyd Dennis Cox

Set 3

31 N Rollyz Hot Sunee Ranch Jose Cruz
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32 O Shadow Dancinn Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

33 O,C Mazeratis Mink Dwayne Haselip Glen Beveridge

34 O Whistle At Er Peter D Stent John Sanislow

35 O Blu Thrillls Kathleen Moore James Payne

36 O Scr Ima Hottish Pep Lloyd Estes Jasper Patrick

37 O Motorboatinn Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

38 O,N,C Reyzed N Faith Rick And Michelle Horton William Colt Moore

39 O Reyzin Kit Kats Thomas M Turnbull Bruce Turnbull

40 N,O Sly Kat Mike Rawitser Tosten Peterson

41 O,N,C Reyzin Style Theorem Ranch Michael Cooper

42 O Cancun Moon Toni Carter Spencer Justin Chalmers

43 O Hottish Nights Iron Rose Ranch Geoffrey Sheehan

44 O Ee Raspberry Red Ee Ranches Inc Cass Tatum

45 N Minked Out Bernard Taylor Tommy Marvin

Set 4

46 O,G,C The Marksmann Travis Phillips James Payne

47 O Stole The Rollz Peter D Stent John Sanislow

48 N Hogans Bay Pepto Trinity Valley Ranch David B Costello

49 O Gottii Todd Hinton Carpenter Tarin Rice

50 O Goodnesss Gracious Saddle Creek Ranch Steve Michael Oehlhof

51 O Lbr Shes A Mink Charles Burger Geoffrey Sheehan

52 O,N,G,C Keepin Tabs Beechfork Ranch Cass Tatum

53 N Lil Bit Extra Dana Russell James Payne

54 O,N Hot Nike Carrolls Cutting LLC R L Chartier

55 N She Meta Rey Stickstop Ranch LLC Brandon Dufurrena

56 O,G,C Rumbl Seat Sarah Morine Kelle Earnheart

57 O Olivia Newton Von Lindsay Bowden Andrew Nave

58 O,N,G,C The Doggfather Stanford Ranch Performance Horses Kody Dane Porterfield

59 O,N Sendero Mark Ruff Lloyd Dennis Cox

60 O,N,G We Gotcha Now Patrick Bendele Lance Cooper

Set 5

61 N Suen Cause I Can Lakeside Ranch Tommy Marvin

62 N,C,O Piel Roja Theresa Lungwitz Tosten Peterson

63 N Sweet Lil Show Biz Jonathan Rogers Jonathan Rogers

64 O Rip Rocking Rey Susan Hanselman Cass Tatum
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65 O Rollz Of Suede Jaime Lynn Lucas Steve Michael Oehlhof

66 O Nightt Moovez Todd Hinton Carpenter Rowdy Larson

67 O Splendid Splinter Shane Carlon Shane Carlon

68 N Red Hot N Cool Blu Malte Doering Jonathan Rogers

69 N Rolled In Copper Jimmie Miller Smith Lloyd Dennis Cox

70 O,N,C Talk N About Sarah Morine Kelle Earnheart

71 N Reyzin Kitty Again Sherman Livestock & Land Lloyd Dennis Cox

72 N Addicted To A Dolla Todd Hinton Carpenter Rowdy Larson

73 N The Misstress Toni Carter Spencer Justin Chalmers

74 O,C Minkish Jackpot Farm / Ellen Carter Beau Galyean

75 O Metallic Sun Reyz Crockett Sand & Gravel Tarin Rice

Set 6

76 O Cashin In S8 Equine Global Investment Corp Steve Michael Oehlhof

77 O,N,G,C Hand On The Trigger Kathleen Moore James Payne

78 C,O Sterling Sylver Curtis Weeks Clay Johnson

79 N Once In A Sue Boon Irongate Operations Corp Bear Alexander Davis

80 O,N Exquissite Jeffrey W Foland Geoffrey Sheehan

81 O It Aint Me Blazing The Wild Productions, LLC Austin Johnson

82 O Jessiesmetalicdancer Byron Walker Glen Beveridge

83 O,N,C Adonis Creed Theresa Lungwitz Tosten Peterson

84 O,C California Reyzzin James A Rohleder Dirk Blakesley

85 O,C Hogans Bay Pepto Trinity Valley Ranch David B Costello

86 O Reuben Ray Lipsey Tarin Rice

87 O Bad Badd Leroy Brown Redmond Ranch Farms LLC Bruce Turnbull

88 O,C Badbella Marvin Teixeira Morgan Cromer

89 N,G,O A Metallic Mav Curtis Weeks Clay Johnson

90 O Certified Freakk Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

Set 7

91 O,G,C The Missing Mink Darrell W Hensley Rodrigo Taboga

92 O Patty O Reyish Mike And Kristy Hitti (Partnership) Eugene (Dell) Bell

93 O Jitterbugg Cowan Ranch, Inc. Shane Carlon

94 O U Mustnt Dustin Adams Lloyd Dennis Cox

95 N,O Rsr Rollz Metelmess Brant Jacobs Clay Johnson

96 N Stevies Revelation Gregory Ranches LLC James Payne

97 O,G Neverr Too Suen Bill Klop Glen Beveridge
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98 N Hood Ratz Brent Kuehny Lloyd Dennis Cox

99 O If You Got The Money Dillon Crumpler Justin Chalmers

100 N Shadow Dancinn Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

101 O Wr Kitty Rey Cat Phil L Wright Justin Chalmers

102 O,N Doctress Cat St Cattle Company Geoffrey Sheehan

103 N Made Of Style Ava Peterson Morgan Cromer

104 N Bells Last Hug Bryan Lenocker Dirk Blakesley

105 O,N,C Maiden The Usa Karen Fields R L Chartier

Set 8

106 C,O Actin Foolish Curtis Weeks Clay Johnson

107 N Mazeratis Mink Dwayne Haselip Glen Beveridge

108 O Notjustatrophywife The El Dorado, LLC Bear Alexander Davis

109 N Cancun Moon Toni Carter Spencer Justin Chalmers

110 O,G Kolt 45 00 Ranch Ali Good

111 O,C Sweet Misbelief Fults Ranch Ltd Lance Cooper

112 O,G Belly Rollz Mark W Childers David B Costello

113 N Moma Mia Reagan Glenn Morgan Cromer

114 N Boon Scooting Boogie Bernard Taylor Tommy Marvin

115 O,N Smooth Flying Rollz Lori Maling Lance Cooper

116 N Cyruss Paulette Teixeira Morgan Cromer

117 O,G,C Stylish Steven Elizabeth Para Michael Cooper

118 O,N Cool Sangria Ee Ranches Inc James Payne

119 O Malaki Nathen Anderson Nathen Anderson

120 O Georgio Armani Marvin Vanderark Brandon Dufurrena

Set 9

121 O The Misstress Toni Carter Spencer Justin Chalmers

122 N Olivia Newton Von Lindsay Bowden Andrew Nave

123 N One Bad Jesse Monte Whitmer Dirk Blakesley

124 O,C Red N Milds Remington Livestock LLC Michael Cooper

125 O Little Rebel Eyes Lisa Crossen Eugene (Dell) Bell

126 O,N Livin Dangerously Molly Bellefeuille Lance Cooper

127 O,N,G,C Rammblin Man Stanford Ranch Performance Horses Kody Dane Porterfield

128 O,C Me N Stevie J-B Cattle LLC Michael Cooper

129 N Rip Rocking Rey Susan Hanselman Cass Tatum

130 N The Mini Bandit Cindy Carroll David B Costello
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131 N Motorboatinn Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

132 O Xxpialidocious John Dallaire Morgan Cromer

133 N Lil Reybellion Kathy A Lessard Cass Tatum

134 O Rolled In Copper Jimmie Miller Smith Lloyd Dennis Cox

135 N Badbella Marvin Teixeira Morgan Cromer

Set 10

136 N Little Ms Attitude Vp Cutting Horses LLC Cass Tatum

137 O,G Made Of Style Ava Peterson Morgan Cromer

138 O,C Playy Dual Ocr Investments LLC William Colt Moore

139 O Moma Mia Reagan Glenn Morgan Cromer

140 N Neverr Too Suen Bill Klop Glen Beveridge

141 O Gooogle Me Pat Taylor Cass Tatum

142 O Rolz The Dice Matacorp Ltd Jose Cruz

143 O,G Red Rollz Ann Ritchie Logan William Colt Moore

144 N Tommys Smart Reed Mcclymont Kelle Earnheart

145 O,C Midnight In Harlem Beau Galyean Beau Galyean

146 O,C Smooth Talkin Sis Zipper Valley Ranch LLC Brandon Dufurrena

147 N Nightt Moovez Todd Hinton Carpenter Rowdy Larson

148 O,N Ms Shortcakes Gil Galyean Lloyd Dennis Cox

149 O,C Cashin On Chrome Iron Rose Ranch Geoffrey Sheehan

150 O,N,G,C Df Super Reyish John Stephen Mancuso Jonathan Rogers

151 O,C Reyzin Kitty Again Sherman Livestock & Land Lloyd Dennis Cox

Subclass Key: O: 4 Year Old Open • N: 4YO Open 25K Novice • G: Gelding • C: Chrome
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